10/21/2005 D

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

103105745 TRADEINIARKS UNLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): AMSTED Industries Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes			
Aivio LD industries incorporated	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State:	Name:_Diamond Chain Company, Inc. Internal Address:_ Street Address: 402 Kentucky Avneue City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Country: USA Zip: 46225			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship_USA			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United <u>States</u> , a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please See Attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>Edward J. Brosius</u>				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ <u>800.00</u>			
Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza 180 N. Stetson, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60601</u> Phone Number: <u>312-819-8482</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>312-819-8484</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: _ebrosius@amsted.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: See Signature	5-0CT - 2005 B			
YRNE 00000011 2444398 Edward J. Brosius	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Ab chiagne of Person Signing Documents be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Docket Number (optional)

DCC - TM

Whereas, AMSTED Industries Incorporated of Chicago, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as AMSTED, owns the United States Trademarks and applications listed on the attached schedule-Trademarks and Applications of Diamond Chain Company, Inc.; and whereas AMSTED is now the sole owner of said trademarks and applications, and.

Whereas, Diamond Chain Company, Inc., 402 Kentucky Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46225

hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson, Suite 1800 City of Chicago, and State of Illinois

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, AMSTED, by these presents do sell, and assign the trademarks and applications listed and the goodwill associated therewith and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and Trademark Applications aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Trademarks are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1st day of October, 2005 at Chicago, Illinois.

Edward J. Brosius
Assistant Secretary

AMSTED Industries Incorporated

State of <u>Illinois</u>
County of Cook

Before me personally appeared said <u>Assistant Secretary</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be this free act and deed this <u>1st</u> day of October, 2005.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA S CURATOLO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/20/06 (Notary Public)

Registered Trademarks

Division	Mark	Registration #	Issued Date
DCC	Chain of Command	2,444,398	4/17/2001
	Design of Diamond on	, ,	
DCC	Horizon Field	1,452,936	8/18/1987
DCC	Diamond & Figure Design	442,375	4/5/1949
DCC	Diamond Ace	2,466,116	7/3/2001
DCC	Diamond Design	238,186	9/24/1927
DCC	Diamond Design	628,218	6/5/1956
DCC	Diamond Word	625,279	4/14/1956
DCC	Diamond Word	211,419	4/13/1926
	Dust Stopper (Stylized O		
DCC	Version)	2,897,894	10/26/2004
DCC	Nothing Outlasts a Diamond	2,437,280	3/20/2001
DCC	Rhombus & Bar Design	780,240	11/17/1964
DCC	Ring Leader	1,439,823	5/19/1987
	Roller Chain Link Plate with		
DCC	Beveled Edge Design	2,390,562	9/26/2000
DCC	RSC	1,418,181	11/25/1986
DCC	Sapphire	1,563,035	10/31/1989
DCC	DL	1,016,256	7/22/1975
DCC	Duralube	752,031	7/2/1963
DCC	Micropitch	703,898	9/6/1960
DCC	Tuf-Flex	713,467	4/4/1961
DCC	XDL	1,115,600	3/27/1979

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/09/2005 REEL: 003238 FRAME: 0626